PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE REPORT relative to presentations, discussion and future board action regarding the Safe LA Civil Unrest, "A Crisis of Trust", National Police Foundation, "Safe LA Civil Unrest 2020", and the Los Angeles Police Department; and, the After-Action Report Implementation Plan.

Recommendation for Council action:

NOTE and FILE the Board of Police Commissioners (Board) report dated October 1, 2021, attached to the Council file, relative to presentations, discussion and future board action regarding the Safe LA Civil Unrest, "A Crisis of Trust", National Police Foundation, "Safe LA Civil Unrest 2020", and the Los Angeles Police Department.

<u>Fiscal Impact Statement</u>: Not applicable.

Community Impact Statement: None submitted

SUMMARY

At the meeting held on December 1, 2021, the Public Safety Committee considered a Board report relative to presentations, discussion and future board action regarding the Safe LA Civil Unrest, "A Crisis of Trust", National Police Foundation, "Safe LA Civil Unrest 2020", and the Los Angeles Police Department; and, the After-Action Report Implementation Plan.

After an opportunity for public comment was held, the Committee moved to note and file the Board report. This matter is now forwarded to the Council for its consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

MEMBER VOTE
RODRIGUEZ YES
LEE ABSENT
BUSCAINO YES
HARRIS-DAWSON YES
KORETZ ABSENT

AS 12/1/21

-NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL COUNCIL ACTS-